

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2019-OPS-110-0			
Project Title: 2019-2020 Pump and Motor Service Contract Re-Bid			
Bid Due Date: 6/26/2019			
Item No.	Description	UOM	Ext. Qty.
1a	4 inch to 18 inch Isolation Valve On-Site Inspection and Report	EA	12
1b	24 inch and larger Isolation Valve On-Site Inspection and Report	EA	10
1c	4 inch to 18 inch Control Valve On-Site Inspection and Report	EA	12
1d	24 inch and larger Control Valve On-Site Inspection and Report	EA	10
2a	Up to 149 hp Pump and Motor On-Site Inspection and Report	EA	10
2b	150-399 hp Pump and Motor On-Site Inspection and Report	EA	10
2c	400-499 hp Pump and Motor On-Site Inspection and Report	EA	5
2d	500-999 hp Pump and Motor On-Site Inspection and Report	EA	6

TOTAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY	
400 5TH AVENUE	
CORAOPOLIS, PA. 15108	
Unit Price	Extended Price
\$ 320.00	\$ 3,840.00
\$ 320.00	\$ 3,200.00
\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19,200.00
\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00
\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00
\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00
\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00

MELE & MELE & SONS, INC.	
ONE MELE PLACE	
BRADDOCK, PA. 15104	
Unit Price	Extended Price
\$ 380.00	\$ 4,560.00
\$ 590.00	\$ 5,900.00
\$ 380.00	\$ 4,560.00
\$ 590.00	\$ 5,900.00
\$ 590.00	\$ 5,900.00
\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2019-OPS-110-0			
Project Title: 2019-2020 Pump and Motor Service Contract Re-Bid			
Bid Due Date: 6/26/2019			
2e	1,000-1,999 hp Pump and Motor On-Site Inspection and Report	EA	6
2f	2,000+ hp Pump and Motor On-Site Inspection and Report	EA	2
3a	Up to 149 hp Motor Shop Inspection and Report	EA	4
3b	150-399 hp Motor Shop Inspection and Report	EA	4
3c	400-499 hp Motor Shop Inspection and Report	EA	5
3d	500-999 hp Motor Shop Inspection and Report	EA	6
3e	1,000-1,999 hp Motor Shop Inspection and Report	EA	6

TOTAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY	
400 5TH AVENUE	
CORAOPOLIS, PA. 15108	
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00
\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00

MELE & MELE & SONS, INC.	
ONE MELE PLACE	
BRADDOCK, PA. 15104	
\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13,500.00
\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00
\$ 4,440.00	\$ 17,760.00
\$ 4,865.00	\$ 19,460.00
\$ 7,088.00	\$ 35,440.00
\$ 8,320.00	\$ 49,920.00
\$ 8,600.00	\$ 51,600.00

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2019-OPS-110-0			
Project Title: 2019-2020 Pump and Motor Service Contract Re-Bid			
Bid Due Date: 6/26/2019			
3f	2,000+ hp Motor Shop Inspection and Report	EA	2
4a	Up to 149 hp Pump Shop Inspection and Report	EA	4
4b	150-399 hp Pump Shop Inspection and Report	EA	4
4c	400-499 hp Pump Shop Inspection and Report	EA	5
4d	500-999 hp Pump Shop Inspection and Report	EA	6
4e	1,000-1,999 hp Pump Shop Inspection and Report	EA	4
4f	2,000+ hp Pump Shop Inspection and Report	EA	2

TOTAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY	
400 5TH AVENUE	
CORAOPOLIS, PA. 15108	
\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00
\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28,800.00
\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00
\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

MELE & MELE & SONS, INC.	
ONE MELE PLACE	
BRADDOCK, PA. 15104	
\$ 10,630.00	\$ 21,260.00
\$ 5,815.00	\$ 23,260.00
\$ 6,565.00	\$ 26,260.00
\$ 7,900.00	\$ 39,500.00
\$ 9,800.00	\$ 58,800.00
\$ 10,570.00	\$ 42,280.00
\$ 11,170.00	\$ 22,340.00

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2019-OPS-110-0			
Project Title: 2019-2020 Pump and Motor Service Contract Re-Bid			
Bid Due Date: 6/26/2019			
5	Pump and Motor Laser Alignment	EA	10
6	Onsite (Field) Regular Labor	MHR	1,200
7	Offsite (Shop) Regular Labor	MHR	2,000
8a	Onsite (Field) Standard Overtime Labor	MHR	200
8b	Onsite (Field) Weekend/Holiday Overtime Labor	MHR	80
8c	Offsite (Shop) Standard Overtime Labor	MHR	120
8d	Offsite (Shop) Weekend/Holiday Overtime Labor	MHR	40

TOTAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY	
400 5TH AVENUE	
CORAOPOLIS, PA. 15108	
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 105.00	\$ 126,000.00
\$ 95.00	\$ 190,000.00
\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00
\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00

MELE & MELE & SONS, INC.	
ONE MELE PLACE	
BRADDOCK, PA. 15104	
\$ 2,240.00	\$ 22,400.00
\$ 127.00	\$ 152,400.00
\$ 79.00	\$ 158,000.00
\$ 190.00	\$ 38,000.00
\$ 118.50	\$ 9,480.00
\$ 158.00	\$ 18,960.00
\$ 220.00	\$ 8,800.00

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2019-OPS-110-0			
Project Title: 2019-2020 Pump and Motor Service Contract Re-Bid			
Bid Due Date: 6/26/2019			
9	Parts, Materials, and Supplies (Guaranteed Maximum Price)	LS	1
TOTAL BID PRICE:			

TOTAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY	
400 5TH AVENUE	
CORAOPOLIS, PA. 15108	
\$ 675,000.00	\$ 675,000.00
\$	1,398,240.00

MELE & MELE & SONS, INC.	
ONE MELE PLACE	
BRADDOCK, PA. 15104	
\$ 675,000.00	\$ 675,000.00
\$	1,557,940.00

BID TABULATION

Project No.: 2019-OPS-110-0

**Project Title: 2019-2020 Pump and Motor
Service Contract Re-Bid**

Bid Due Date: 6/26/2019

**TOTAL EQUIPMENT
COMPANY**

400 5TH AVENUE
CORAOPOLIS, PA. 15108

**MELE & MELE & SONS,
INC.**

ONE MELE PLACE
BRADDOCK, PA. 15104